06-10-2005

7

•

REL10301 PATEN	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ted E. Bacon	Name: Hunter Fan Company
John R. Klaus	Internal Address:
Karl Lindroth	
Execution Date(s) May 27, 2005	Street Address: 2500 Frisco Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	o Circei Audress. 2300 Frisco Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Memphis
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tennessee
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 38114
 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
E Mana and address & them some man determ	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dorian B. Kennedy	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dorian B. Kennedy</u> Internal Address: <u>Baker Doneison</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dorian B. Kennedy</u> Internal Address: <u>Baker Doneison</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Doneison Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dorian B. Kennedy</u> Internal Address: <u>Baker Donelson</u> Street Address: <u>Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900</u> City: <u>Atlanta</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: Georgia	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Phone Number: (678) 406-8700	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Phone Number: (678) 406-8700 Fax Number: (678) 406-8701	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Phone Number: (678) 406-8700 Fax Number: (678) 406-8701 Email Address: dkennedy@bakerdonelson.com	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Phone Number: (678) 406-8700 Fax Number: (678) 406-8701 Email Address: dkennedy@bakerdonelson.com	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorian B. Kennedy Internal Address: Baker Donelson Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Phone Number: (678) 406-8700 Fax Number: (678) 406-8701 Email Address: dkennedy@bakerdonelson.com 9. Signature: Signature:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

40.00 00

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ted E. Bacon of 1163 Willow Bend Cove, Collierville, Tennessee 38017, and John R. Klaus of 5730 Bobbit Drive, Bartlett, Tennessee 38134, and Karl Lindroth of 165 Pine Ridge Lane, Oakland, Tennessee 38060 ("Assignors") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "LIGHT FIXTURE DIFFUSOR", about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Hunter Fan Company, 2500 Frisco Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38114, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, we do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to any

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0856

foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date

Date

5/12/05

Date

Ted E. Bacon

John R. Klaus

Rad Lin

Karl Lindroth

Docket No.: 2786400-000418

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 06/02/2005